20 September 2023 Wednes day

44th Race Starts At:17:45

Prize

Silk Result

11

12

13

14

1.)29.234 £
Horse Name
SAPPHIRE SEAS(13)

MUKADDAMAH(5)

INFINITE COSMOS (IRE)
(10

FALL IN LOVE (IRE)(2)

LA ISLA MUJERES (FR)
12

PERSIST(6)

AL ASIFAH(8)
MORNING POEM(4)
KHINJANI(11)
MAKINMEDOIT (IRE)(3)

QUEEN OF THE SKIES(7)

SPARKLING BEAUTY
(FR)(14)

BELHAVEN (IRE)(1)

CITE D'OR (FR)(9)

Age

3ybf
4y b

3y ch
4y b
m

3ybf

4y b
m

3ybf
4y b
m
3ybf
4y b
m

4y ch
m

3ybf

4y ch
m

3ybf

Race Result

2)11.128 £
Sire
FRANKEL - PURE DIAMOND(STREET CRY (IRE))
NEW APPROACH (IRE) - CRAIGHALL(DUBAWI (IRE))

SEA THE STARS(IRE) - WAILANNOTNOWCATO)

SEA THE STARS (IRE) - MATAURI PEARL (IRE)
(HURRICANE RUN (IRE))

LOPE DE VEGA (IRE) - HONOR BOUND(AUTHORIZED (IRE))
FRANKEL - PERSUASIVE (TRE)(DARK ANGEL (IRE))
FRANKEL - ANEEN (IRE)(LAWMAN (FR))

KINGMAN - MILL SPRINGS(SHTIROCCO (GER))

SIR PERCY - KANDAHARI(ARCHIPENKO (USA))

GOLDEN HORN - TRANQUIL STAR (IRE)(GALILEO (IRE))

LOPE DE VEGA (IRE) - WESTWITHTHENIGHT (IRE)(CAPE
CROSS(IRE))

OASIS DREAM - SONIECHKA(NOTNOWCATO)
BELARDO (IRE) - PARK HAVEN (IRE)(MARJU (IRE))

GALIWAY - TIN REBEL (FR)(TIN HORSE (IRE))

Dam

57

59

57

59

57

59

58

59

57

59

59

57

Listed

Weight
WBUICK
J MITCHELL

R KINGSCOTE

KYLE
STRYDOM

H CROUCH
CFALLON

J CROWLEY
R HAVLIN
SOSBORNE
H TURNER
N CALLAN
R SCOTT

G WOOD

P-LJAMIN

3.)5.569 £

Jockey

GODOLPHIN

SHADWELL ESTATE

COMP

EXORS OF THELATE

SI

MR SHIGEO NOMURA

VALMONT

CHEVELEY PARK

STUD

SHADWELL ESTATE

COMP

MRS R PHILIPPS

MISS K RAUSING
MRRM LEVITT AND

MR
SKYHIGH
PARTNERSHIP
AMO RACING
LIMITED

MR AM MITCHELL

NiCK BRADLEY
RACING

kg,

Owner
C APPLEBY
R VARIAN
SIR M STOUTE
R VARIAN
R BECKETT
WHAGGAS
J & T GOSDEN
J & T GOSDEN

EWALKER

HARRY
EUSTACE

J CHAPPLE-
HYAM

D F DAVIS

HARRY
EUSTACE
HARRY
EUSTACE

Yarmouth Birlesik Krallik Racecourse

2020 Turf

4)2.773 £
Trainer Time
1,90
1,70
6,30
45,45
15,70
9,05
1,70
23,25
14,90
13,25
21,85
26,60
17,60

51,45

Win
1895(2) 3
584(1) 11
14.36(3) 4
0.74(12) 9
6.46(4) 13
171(7) 7
83321) 5
1.33@®) 1
211(5) 10
2026) 8
190 2
0.77(11) 12
0.94(10) 6

045(13) 14

PSF St Margin

Late
Start

102

98

104

92

91

89

111

89

80

9

96

96

86

92

Pick(13) :1,90 b, Quinella(5/13) 23,30 b, Exacta(13/5) :56,25 b, Place(13) 2,00 £, Place(5) 8,65 £, Place Quinella(10/13) :6,80 £, Place Quinella(5/10) 31,70 b, Place Quinella(5/13) :10,00 ,
Quintet(13/5/10/2/12) Bilen ¢ikmanstr, 5,401.36 TL devretmistir., Superfecta(13/5/10/2) 2.196,64 £, Quartet(13/5/10/2) 99,08 +, 3rd double(3,5/13) :14,40



